



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Contract

Order Date: 11-28-2022

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:	CCT 0323 9612 WWV2100000002 8	Procurement Folder:	842154
Document Name:	Direct Award-CENTRALIZED CONTRACT CO#3	Reason for Modification:	
Document Description:	Direct Award-Anydoc and OnBase support and maintenance CO#3	CO# 3 - To add year 3 support and maintenance	
Procurement Type:	Central Sole Source		
Buyer Name:	Dusty J Smith		
Telephone:	304-414-6859		
Email:	dusty.j.smith@wv.gov		
Shipping Method:	Best Way	Effective Start Date:	2021-03-03
Free on Board:	FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid	Effective End Date:	2023-12-31

VENDOR				DEPARTMENT CONTACT	
Vendor Customer Code: 000000103695 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS USA INC 100 WILLIAMS DR				Requestor Name: Debra K Morgan Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2631 Requestor Email: debra.k.morgan@wv.gov	
RAMSEY		NJ	07446		
US					
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999		Extension:			
Discount Details:					
	Discount Allowed	Discount Percentage	Discount Days		
#1	No	0.0000	0		
#2	Not Entered				
#3	Not Entered				
#4	Not Entered				

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO
FISCAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT - 5301 WORKFORCE WEST VIRGINIA 1900 KANAWHA BLVD, EAST BLDG 3, 3RD FLOOR, SUITE 300 CHARLESTON WV 25305 US	OFFICE OF ADMIN SUPPORT - 5302 WORKFORCE WEST VIRGINIA 1900 KANAWHA BLVD, EAST BLDG 3, 3RD FLOOR, SUITE 300 CHARLESTON WV 25305 US

11-30-22 BTK

Total Order Amount: \$358,498.66

Purchasing Division's File Copy

ENTERED

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION DATE: <i>Murphy</i> 11/30/2022 ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE	ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM DATE: <i>John S. Gray</i> ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE	ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION DATE: <i>12/1/2022</i> ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
--	--	--

Extended Description:

Change Order:

Change Order No. 3 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023.

Remaining Renewals 1- Year

NO other changes

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	81112201	16.00000	EA	367.100000	\$5,873.60
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS

Extended Description:

YEAR 1 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS: ODBC

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
2	81112201	4.00000	EA	825.980000	\$3,303.92
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 MODULES: RESTRICT, SCAN LEVEL3 , QUALITY ASSURANCE

Extended Description:

YEAR 1 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICT, SCAN LEVEL3 , QUALITY ASSURANCE
600,000 IMAGES/YEAR

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
3	81112201	2.00000	EA	1651.970000	\$3,303.94
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 MODULES: RESTRICT, SCAN LEVEL3 , QUALITY ASSURANCE

Extended Description:

YEAR 1 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICT, SCAN LEVEL3 , QUALITY ASSURANCE

300,000 IMAGES/YEAR

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
4	81112201	1.00000	EA	3935.720000	\$3,935.72
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 MODULES: RESTRICTED, FULL, TEMPLATE DESIGN & TEST

Extended Description:

YEAR 1 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICTED, FULL, TEMPLATE DESIGN & TEST, SCAN LEVEL 3, QUALITY ASSURANCE, FORM ID, FORM ID EXCEPTION, EXTRACT, VERIFY, COMMIT ENGINES: 1D BAR CODE, CAERE OCR, SCANSOFT, AEG OCR, AEG ICR, CGK OCR/ICR, AEGICGK VOTING, OPTICAL MARK, READER RESPONSE OPTIONS: CONDITIONAL PROCEDURES, ODBC

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
5	81112201	1.00000	EA	1376.640000	\$1,376.64
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 EXCHANGEIT: Source: OCR for AnyDoc(R), DAO, ODBC, XML

Extended Description:

YEAR 1 ANYDOC V15
EXCHANGEIT

Source: OCR for AnyDoc(R), DAO, ODBC, XML
Destination: ODBC, DAO, XML, OnBase

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
6	81112201	1.00000	EA	458.880000	\$458.88
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 DESIGNIT:: MODULES : FORM DESIGN

Extended Description:

YEAR 1 ANYDOC V15
DESIGNIT:

MODULES : FORM DESIGN

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
7	81112201	2.00000	EA	315.140000	\$630.28
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 ONBASE V15
CTMPC1 CONCURRENT CLIENTR1-1001

Extended Description:

YEAR 1 ONBASE V15

CTMPC1 CONCURRENT CLIENTR1-1001

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
8	81112201	1.00000	EA	2251.010000	\$2,251.01
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 ONBASE V15
WFMPD1 DEPARTMENT WORKFLOW SERVER

Extended Description:
YEAR 1 ONBASE V15
WFMPD1 DEPARTMENT WORKFLOW SERVER

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
9	81112201	1.00000	EA	1125.510000	\$1,125.51
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 ONBASE V15
DPMPW1 DOCUMENT IMPORT PROCESSOR

Extended Description:
YEAR 1 ONBASE V15
DPMPW1 DOCUMENT IMPORT PROCESSOR

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
10	81112201	1.00000	EA	1800.810000	\$1,800.81
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 ONBASE V15 OBMPW1 MULTI-USER SERVER

Extended Description:
YEAR 1 ONBASE V15
OBMPW1 MULTI-USER SERVER

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
11	81112201	86.00000	EA	157.580000	\$13,551.88
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 ONBASE V15 CTMPN1 NAMED USER CLIENT 11-1001

Extended Description:
YEAR 1 ONBASE V15 CTMPN1 NAMED USER CLIENT 11-1001

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
12	81112201	1.00000	EA	4502.040000	\$4,502.04
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 ONBASE V15 CTMP11 STORAGE INTEGRATION FOR EMC CENTER

Extended Description:
YEAR 1 ONBASE V15 CTMP11 STORAGE INTEGRATION FOR EMC CENTERA

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
13	81112201	1.00000	EA	1125.510000	\$1,125.51
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 ONBASE V15 PTMPC1 VIRTUAL PRINT DRIVER

Extended Description:

YEAR 1 ONBASE V15 PTMPC1 VIRTUAL PRINT DRIVER

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
14	81112201	37.00000	EA	135.050000	\$4,996.85
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 ONBASE V15 CLMPW1 COLD/ERMWFMPN1 WORKFLOW NAMED USER

Extended Description:

YEAR 1 ONBASE V15 CLMPW1 COLD/ERMWFMPN1 WORKFLOW NAMED USER

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
15	81112201	1.00000	EA	2251.010000	\$2,251.01
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 ONBASE V15 CLMPW1 COLD/ERM

Extended Description:

YEAR 1 ONBASE V15

CLMPW1 COLD/ERM

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
16	81112201	1.00000	EA	4835.250000	\$4,835.25
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 ONBASE V15 ONBASE EXTENDED SUPPORT FEE

Extended Description:

YEAR 1 ONBASE V15 ONBASE EXTENDED SUPPORT FEE

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
17	81112201	250.00000	EA	250.000000	\$62,500.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 1 SUPPORT AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICE HOURS

Extended Description:

YEAR 1 SUPPORT AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICE HOURS FOR CHANGES, MODIFICATIONS OR ENHANCEMENT, NOT TO EXCEED 250 HOURS, BILLED AS INCURRED, PER HOUR RATE NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT IN PRICE EACH

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
18	81112201	16.00000	EA	378.120000	\$6,049.92
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS: ODBC

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
19	81112201	4.00000	EA	850.760000	\$3,403.04
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 MODULES: RESTRICT, SCAN LEVEL3 , QUALITY ASSURANCE

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICT, SCAN LEVEL3 , QUALITY ASSURANCE
600,000 IMAGES/YEAR

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
20	81112201	2.00000	EA	1701.530000	\$3,403.06
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 MODULES: RESTRICT, SCAN LEVEL3 , QUALITY ASSURANCE

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICT, SCAN LEVEL3 , QUALITY ASSURANCE

300,000 IMAGES/YEAR

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
21	81112201	1.00000	EA	4053.790000	\$4,053.79
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 MODULES: RESTRICTED, FULL, TEMPLATE DESIGN & TEST

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICTED, FULL, TEMPLATE DESIGN & TEST, SCAN LEVEL 3, QUALITY ASSURANCE, FORM ID, FORM ID EXCEPTION, EXTRACT, VERIFY,
COMMIT ENGINES: 1D BAR CODE, CAERE OCR, SCANSOFT, AEG OCR, AEG ICR, CGK OCR/ICR, AEGICGK VOTING, OPTICAL MARK, READER
RESPONSE OPTIONS: CONDITIONAL PROCEDURES, ODBC

Ljne	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
22	81112201	1.00000	EA	1417.940000	\$1,417.94
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 EXCHANGEIT: Source: OCR for AnyDoc(R), DAO, ODBC, XML

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ANYDOC V15
EXCHANGEIT

Source: OCR for AnyDoc(R), DAO, ODBC, XML

Destination: ODBC, DAO, XML, OnBase

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
23	81112201	1.00000	EA	472.650000	\$472.65
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 DESIGNIT:: MODULES : FORM DESIGN

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ANYDOC V15
DESIGNIT:

MODULES : FORM DESIGN

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
24	81112201	2.00000	EA	324.590000	\$649.18
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 ONBASE V15
CTMPC1 CONCURRENT CLIENTR1-1001

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ONBASE V15

CTMPC1 CONCURRENT CLIENTR1-1001

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
25	81112201	1.00000	EA	2318.540000	\$2,318.54
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 ONBASE V15
WFMPD1 DEPARTMENT WORKFLOW SERVER

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ONBASE V15
WFMPD1 DEPARTMENT WORKFLOW SERVER

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
26	81112201	1.00000	EA	1159.280000	\$1,159.28
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 ONBASE V15
DPMPW1 DOCUMENT IMPORT PROCESSOR

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ONBASE V15
DPMPW1 DOCUMENT IMPORT PROCESSOR

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
27	81112201	1.00000	EA	1854.840000	\$1,854.84
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 ONBASE V15 OBMPW1 MULTI-USER SERVER

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ONBASE V15

OBMPW1 MULTI-USER SERVER

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
28	81112201	86.00000	EA	162.310000	\$13,958.66
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 ONBASE V15 CTMPN1 NAMED USER CLIENT 11-1001

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ONBASE V15 CTMPN1 NAMED USER CLIENT 11-1001

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
29	81112201	1.00000	EA	4637.100000	\$4,637.10
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 ONBASE V15 CTMP11 STORAGE INTEGRATION FOR EMC CENTER

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ONBASE V15 CTMP11 STORAGE INTEGRATION FOR EMC CENTERA

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
30	81112201	1.00000	EA	1159.280000	\$1,159.28
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 ONBASE V15 PTMPC1 VIRTUAL PRINT DRIVER

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ONBASE V15 PTMPC1 VIRTUAL PRINT DRIVER

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
31	81112201	37.00000	EA	139.110000	\$5,147.07
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 ONBASE V15 CLMPW1 COLD/ERMWFMPN1 WORKFLOW NAMED USER

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ONBASE V15 CLMPW1 COLD/ERMWFMPN1 WORKFLOW NAMED USER

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
32	81112201	1.00000	EA	2318.540000	\$2,318.54
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 ONBASE V15 CLMPW1 COLD/ERM

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ONBASE V15

CLMPW1 COLD/ERM

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
33	81112201	1.00000	EA	4980.310000	\$4,980.31
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 ONBASE V15 ONBASE EXTENDED SUPPORT FEE

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 ONBASE V15 ONBASE EXTENDED SUPPORT FEE

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
34	81112201	250.00000	EA	250.000000	\$62,500.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 2 SUPPORT AND PROFESSIONAL HOURS

Extended Description:

YEAR 2 SUPPORT AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICE HOURS FOR CHANGES, MODIFICATIONS OR ENHANCEMENT, NOT TO EXCEED 250 HOURS, BILLED AS INCURRED, PER HOUR RATE NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT IN PRICE EACH

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
35	81112201	16.00000	EA	389.460000	\$6,231.36
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS

Extended Description:

YEAR 3 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS: ODBC

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
36	81112201	4.00000	EA	876.290000	\$3,505.16
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 MODULES: RESTRICT, SCAN LEVEL3 , QUALITY ASSURANCE

Extended Description:

YEAR 3 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICT, SCAN LEVEL3 , QUALITY ASSURANCE
600,000 IMAGES/YEAR

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
37	81112201	2.00000	EA	1752.570000	\$3,505.14
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 MODULES: RESTRICT, SCAN LEVEL3 , QUALITY ASSURANCE

Extended Description:

YEAR 3 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICT, SCAN LEVEL3 , QUALITY ASSURANCE

300,000 IMAGES/YEAR

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
38	81112201	1.00000	EA	4175.410000	\$4,175.41
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 MODULES: RESTRICTED, FULL, TEMPLATE DESIGN & TEST

Extended Description:

YEAR 3 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICTED, FULL, TEMPLATE DESIGN & TEST, SCAN LEVEL 3, QUALITY ASSURANCE, FORM ID, FORM ID EXCEPTION, EXTRACT, VERIFY, COMMIT ENGINES: 1D BAR CODE, CAERE OCR, SCANSOFT, AEG OCR, AEG ICR, CGK OCR/ICR, AEGICGK VOTING, OPTICAL MARK, READER
RESPONSE OPTIONS: CONDITIONAL PROCEDURES, ODBC

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
39	81112201	1.00000	EA	1460.480000	\$1,460.48
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 EXCHANGEIT: Source: OCR for AnyDoc(R), DAO, ODBC, XML

Extended Description:

YEAR 3 ANYDOC V15
EXCHANGEIT

Source: OCR for AnyDoc(R), DAO, ODBC, XML
Destination: ODBC, DAO, XML, OnBase

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
40	81112201	1.00000	EA	486.830000	\$486.83
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 DESIGNIT:: MODULES : FORM DESIGN

Extended Description:

YEAR 3 ANYDOC V15
DESIGNIT:

MODULES : FORM DESIGN

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
41	81112201	2.00000	EA	334.330000	\$668.66
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS

Extended Description:

YEAR 3 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS: ODBC

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
42	81112201	1.00000	EA	2388.100000	\$2,388.10
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 ONBASE V15
WFMPD1 DEPARTMENT WORKFLOW SERVER

Extended Description:
YEAR 3 ONBASE V15
WFMPD1 DEPARTMENT WORKFLOW SERVER

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
43	81112201	1.00000	EA	1194.060000	\$1,194.06
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 ONBASE V15
DPMPW1 DOCUMENT IMPORT PROCESSOR

Extended Description:
YEAR 3 ONBASE V15
DPMPW1 DOCUMENT IMPORT PROCESSOR

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
44	81112201	1.00000	EA	1910.480000	\$1,910.48
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS

Extended Description:
YEAR 3 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS: ODBC

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
45	81112201	86.00000	EA	167.180000	\$14,377.48
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 ONBASE V15 CTMPN1 NAMED USER CLIENT 11-1001

Extended Description:
YEAR 3 ONBASE V15 CTMPN1 NAMED USER CLIENT 11-1001

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
46	81112201	1.00000	EA	4776.210000	\$4,776.21
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 ONBASE V15 CTMP11 STORAGE INTEGRATION FOR EMC CENTER

Extended Description:
YEAR 3 ONBASE V15 CTMP11 STORAGE INTEGRATION FOR EMC CENTERA

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
47	81112201	1.00000	EA	1194.060000	\$1,194.06
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS

Extended Description:

YEAR 3 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS: ODBC

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
48	81112201	37.00000	EA	143.280000	\$5,301.36
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS

Extended Description:

YEAR 3 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS: ODBC

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
49	81112201	1.00000	EA	2388.100000	\$2,388.10
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 ONBASE V15 CLMPW1 COLD/ERM

Extended Description:

YEAR 3 ONBASE V15
CLMPW1 COLD/ERM

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
50	81112201	1.00000	EA	5129.720000	\$5,129.72
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS

Extended Description:

YEAR 3 ANYDOC V15
OCR FOR ANYDOC

MODULES: RESTRICTED FORM ID EXCEPTION, VERIFY OPTIONS: ODBC

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
51	81112201	250.00000	EA	250.000000	\$62,500.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer	Model No		

Commodity Line Description: YEAR 3 SUPPORT AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICE HOURS

Extended Description:

YEAR 3 SUPPORT AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICE HOURS FOR CHANGES, MODIFICATIONS OR ENHANCEMENT, NOT TO EXCEED 250 HOURS, BILLED AS INCURRED, PER HOUR RATE NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT IN PRICE EACH



Scott A. Adkins, Acting Commissioner

October 18, 2022

Konica Minolta Business Solutions USA Inc.
1595 Spring Hill Rd., Ste 410
Vienna, VA 22182

RE: Renewal of CCT WWV2100000002

WorkForce West Virginia is offering to renew referenced contract under the same terms and conditions and pricing as contained in the original contract and all approved change orders to add year three (3) services. The renewal dates of service are January 1, 2023 through December, 31, 2023. If KONICA agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return to me via email.

Should you have questions please contact me.

Regards,

A handwritten signature in dark ink, appearing to read "Scott A. Adkins", written in a cursive style.

We agree to renew the contract for the period stated above under the same terms and conditions and pricing shown under the original contract, WWV2100000002.

DocuSigned by:

Josh Peese

10/25/2022

Date

KONICA Minolta Business Solutions USA Inc.

1900 Kanawha Blvd. East * Building 3 Suite 300 * Charleston, WV 25305

An agency of the Department of Commerce

An equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities.

www.workforcewv.org

A proud partner of the AmericanJobCenter[®] network